Lecaration of Chemistry University of Dulhi Dath- 110007 10: 30 Am



## Junior Research Fellow (JRF)/ Project Associate-I Position under a SERB Sponsored **Project**

Applications are invited for the Junior Research Fellow (JRF)/Project Associate-I in the Department of Chemistry, University of Delhi, North Campus, Delhi-110007, for a SERB sponsored research project entitled as "Design of cell free biomembrane platforms on nanoparticle surfaces for the study of membrane toxins interaction and channel activities" (File No. SRG/2023/000804).

- Principal Investigator: Dr. Surajit Ghosh, Department of Chemistry, University of Delhi.
- Broad Area of Research: Membrane Biophysics, Surface Chemistry, Bioelectronics, and Spectroscopy.
- Duration of the Project: 24 Months (12 months in the beginning and then may be extended up to another 12 months based on performance).
- Fellowship Amount (Rs.): 31,000 + HRA (for JRF)/25,000 +HRA (for PA-I) per month
- Essential Qualification: First class (with a minimum of 60% marks or equivalent) in M.Sc. or equivalent degree in Chemistry (Preferably specialization in Physical Chemistry) and a minimum of 55% marks or equivalent in B.Sc. (Major/Honours in Chemistry).
- Job Description: The selected candidate is expected to perform lab responsibilities, experiments in lab, writing reports/manuscripts, and other laboratory associated responsibilities.
- How to Apply: Interested candidates may send their applications and curriculum vitae with details of research experience to the principal investigator, Dr. Surajit Ghosh, through e-mail (e-mail: sghosh@chemistry.du.ac.in) by 15th April 2024 (15/04/2024) mentioning the following subject line in the email: "Application for the Post of JRF or PA-1". Only shortlisted candidates will be notified via e-mail regarding the interview schedule for Online/Personal interview to be held at the Department of Chemistry, University of Delhi, North Campus, Delhi-110007. Swapit Ghosh

No TA/DA will be paid for the Interview.

Date-06/03/2024 Delhi-110007, India Dr. Surajit Ghosh

Dr. Surajit Ghosh Assistant Professor Department of Chemistry University of Delhi

Copy to:

- 1) All Heads of the Departments, University of Delhi for display on Departmental Notice Boards ndia
- 2) Web administers (DUCC, University of Delhi) to upload on the University website

3) Project Cell

(Forwarded through HOD)

Head, Chemistry Department University of Delhi, Delhi-110007